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Allocation of Project Funds

Spreydon-Heathcote Community Board

Discretionary Fund

City Streets

Birdwood/Norwood/ Sandwich
Street Seats

Community A ctivities
Turning Point 2000 Project
Hoon Hay Youth Centre
Rowley Resource Centre
Information Sharing Project
Local community gathering events
Community and Youth Awards
Community Project &
Development Fund
Business Liaison Officer
Children and youth out of school
and after school programmes
Rowley School
Christchurch Polytechnic
Recreation Programme
Community Initiatives - Youth

Community Consultation
Needs Analysis - Sydenham
Employment Fund

Kingdom Resources

Heritage Funds

Art in the local area

Retained for use throughout
the year in response to community
needs [refer page 17].

Adjustment to intersection
Four new seats in the
Spreydon-Heathcote area

Native Trees Please
Rental, rates, insurance
Rental, rates, insurance
Newsletters

Community safety from crime,
health and education
Car and office expenses

Transport Fund

Transport Fund

Outcomes from Youth Summit

and from Hoon Hay Park consultation
on skateboard area

Research, focus groups, meetings
Identifying localised community needs
Supporting local initiatives assisting
Spreydon-Heathcote residents to
receive their entitlements
Spreydon-Heathcote residents in
one-on-one employment

Fund for Heritage projects in
Spreydon-Heathcote

To provide an area in Spreydon-
Heathcote with a piece of artwork

1999/2000

$50,000

$21,850

$2,200

$3,000
$10,000
$8,500
$7,350
$6,000
$2,500

$55,000
$6,000

$25,000
$2,000

$1,000
$35,000
$3,000
$5,000
$10,000
$20,000
$5,000

$3,000
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Parks
Christmas Tree Lights Installation on present trees $1,600
New Christmas Projects $5,000

Garden Competition

Awards (postage, etc and afternoon tea) $2,000

Arbor Day & Agenda 21 Planting  Providing plants to community projects  $2,000

Addington Cemetery Planting $4,000
Plane Table Request from Parks Unit $4,000
Total $300,000

A local resident taking the dogs for a stroll in Spreydon
Domain. New play equipment has been installed in the park.
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