Board Funded Projects

Allocation of Project Funds

Spreydon-Heathcote Com	imunity Board 19	99/2000
Discretionary Fund	Retained for use throughout the year in response to community needs [refer page 17].	\$50,000
City Streets		
Birdwood/Norwood/ Sandwich Street Seats	Adjustment to intersection Four new seats in the	\$21,850
	Spreydon-Heathcote area	\$2,200
Community A ctivities		
Turning Point 2000 Project Hoon Hay Youth Centre Rowley Resource Centre Information Sharing Project Local community gathering events Community and Youth Awards	Native Trees Please Rental, rates, insurance Rental, rates, insurance Newsletters	\$3,000 \$10,000 \$8,500 \$7,350 \$6,000 \$2,500
Community Project &	Community safety from crime,	Ψ2,000
Development Fund Business Liaison Officer Children and youth out of school	health and education Car and office expenses	\$55,000 \$6,000
and after school programmes Rowley School Christchurch Polytechnic	Transport Fund	\$25,000 \$2,000
Recreation Programme Community Initiatives - Youth	Transport Fund Outcomes from Youth Summit and from Hoon Hay Park consultation on skateboard area	\$1,000 \$35,000
Community Consultation Needs Analysis - Sydenham Employment Fund	Research, focus groups, meetings Identifying localised community needs Supporting local initiatives assisting Spreydon-Heathcote residents to	\$3,000
Kingdom Resources	receive their entitlements Spreydon-Heathcote residents in	\$10,000
Heritage Funds	one-on-one employment Fund for Heritage projects in	\$20,000
	Spreydon-Heathcote	\$5,000

Page 14

Board Funded Projects cont'd

Parks

Christmas Tree Lights	Installation on present trees	\$1,600
New Christmas Projects		\$5,000
Garden Competition	Awards (postage, etc and afternoon tea)	\$2,000
Arbor Day & Agenda 21 Planting	Providing plants to community projects	\$2,000
Addington Cemetery	Planting	\$4,000
Plane Table	Request from Parks Unit	\$4,000

Total





A local resident taking the dogs for a stroll in Spreydon Domain. New play equipment has been installed in the park.

Page 15